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60m, M 15 05.07.2025 / 09:30
Athleten: 15

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

125 Betschart Leon 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 7.16
133 Nji Steve 2010 CMR LC Zürich 7.42
126 Brunner Arkady 2010 SUI LC Zürich 7.64
137 Schenk Adrian 2010 SUI LC Turicum 7.70
130 Ky?ka Ruben 2010 SVK LC Zürich 7.91
138 Van der Heijden Alexander 2010 SUI LC Regensdorf 8.20
132 Maurer Samuel 2010 SUI LC Meilen 8.35
128 Güler Eray 2010 SUI TV Dietlikon 8.41
129 Kannangarage Ryan 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.12
134 Peyer Colin 2010 SUI kids+athletics 9.21
139 Zheng Jia Wei 2010 SUI Kantonschule Zürcher Unterland
127 Darin Noah 2010 SUI Schüler KZU
135 Putman Felix William 2010 SUI Kein Verein (LG Rähmibühl)
136 Rovsing Thilo Steen 2010 SUI for all
131 Ludwig Lias 2010 SUI LA-Team Bülach

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2, M 15 05.07.2025 / 10:00
Athleten: 15

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

125 Betschart Leon 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 6.57
133 Nji Steve 2010 CMR LC Zürich 5.76
137 Schenk Adrian 2010 SUI LC Turicum 5.68
128 Güler Eray 2010 SUI TV Dietlikon 5.33
130 Ky?ka Ruben 2010 SVK LC Zürich 5.27
132 Maurer Samuel 2010 SUI LC Meilen 5.15
126 Brunner Arkady 2010 SUI LC Zürich 4.89
138 Van der Heijden Alexander 2010 SUI LC Regensdorf 4.87
129 Kannangarage Ryan 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 4.58
134 Peyer Colin 2010 SUI kids+athletics 4.03
139 Zheng Jia Wei 2010 SUI Kantonschule Zürcher Unterland
127 Darin Noah 2010 SUI Schüler KZU
135 Putman Felix William 2010 SUI Kein Verein (LG Rähmibühl)
136 Rovsing Thilo Steen 2010 SUI for all
131 Ludwig Lias 2010 SUI LA-Team Bülach

Ballwurf Anlage 1, M 15 05.07.2025 / 10:40
Athleten: 15

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

137 Schenk Adrian 2010 SUI LC Turicum 67.20
128 Güler Eray 2010 SUI TV Dietlikon 64.60
125 Betschart Leon 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 63.14
133 Nji Steve 2010 CMR LC Zürich 60.49
130 Ky?ka Ruben 2010 SVK LC Zürich 56.00
126 Brunner Arkady 2010 SUI LC Zürich 53.90
138 Van der Heijden Alexander 2010 SUI LC Regensdorf 50.61
132 Maurer Samuel 2010 SUI LC Meilen 45.76
134 Peyer Colin 2010 SUI kids+athletics 35.00
129 Kannangarage Ryan 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 28.65
139 Zheng Jia Wei 2010 SUI Kantonschule Zürcher Unterland
127 Darin Noah 2010 SUI Schüler KZU
135 Putman Felix William 2010 SUI Kein Verein (LG Rähmibühl)
136 Rovsing Thilo Steen 2010 SUI for all
131 Ludwig Lias 2010 SUI LA-Team Bülach
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60m, W 15 05.07.2025 / 09:50
Athleten: 23

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

379 Pavic Helena 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.22
381 Sauber Mara 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.24
365 Bachofner Michèle 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.45
385 Sorg Ella Mina 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.58
370 Gomez de Jesus Elianni 2010 DOM TV Thalwil 8.59
377 Metzenthin Saskia 2010 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 8.60
367 Debrunner Janina 2010 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 8.72
373 Lampropoulou Iliana 2010 GRE LC Regensdorf 8.85
382 Scherrer Sina 2010 SUI LA Wyland 8.89
368 Fiorucci Malena 2010 SUI LV Winterthur 8.92
386 Utzinger Larissa 2010 SUI LV Albis 8.92
375 Lehner Lea 2010 SUI LV Winterthur 8.93
387 Yapi Laeticia 2010 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 9.01
374 Lanz Sophie 2010 SUI STV Höri 9.20
378 Morales Linda 2010 SUI TV Maur 9.21
376 Merk Malin 2010 SUI LA Wyland 9.22
380 Rapp Jule 2010 SUI TV Maur 9.30
371 Griesser Lenja 2010 SUI LA Wyland 9.32
366 Burkhalter Hanna 2010 SUI LC Regensdorf 9.33
372 Kuhn Anna 2010 SUI LC Meilen 9.65
369 Frigerio Alba Sofia 2010 SUI Swiss Athletics
384 Siegrist Fiona 2010 SUI TV Bülach
383 Schwarz Noémi 2010 SUI TV Maur

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 3/4, W 15 05.07.2025 / 10:20
Athleten: 23

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

377 Metzenthin Saskia 2010 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 5.28
379 Pavic Helena 2010 SUI LC Zürich 5.23
381 Sauber Mara 2010 SUI LC Zürich 5.22
367 Debrunner Janina 2010 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 4.85
382 Scherrer Sina 2010 SUI LA Wyland 4.81
386 Utzinger Larissa 2010 SUI LV Albis 4.73
385 Sorg Ella Mina 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 4.70
374 Lanz Sophie 2010 SUI STV Höri 4.69
370 Gomez de Jesus Elianni 2010 DOM TV Thalwil 4.68
368 Fiorucci Malena 2010 SUI LV Winterthur 4.67
387 Yapi Laeticia 2010 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 4.66
365 Bachofner Michèle 2010 SUI LC Zürich 4.57
371 Griesser Lenja 2010 SUI LA Wyland 4.57
380 Rapp Jule 2010 SUI TV Maur 4.55
373 Lampropoulou Iliana 2010 GRE LC Regensdorf 4.52
366 Burkhalter Hanna 2010 SUI LC Regensdorf 4.33
375 Lehner Lea 2010 SUI LV Winterthur 4.28
376 Merk Malin 2010 SUI LA Wyland 4.26
372 Kuhn Anna 2010 SUI LC Meilen 4.07
378 Morales Linda 2010 SUI TV Maur 4.03
369 Frigerio Alba Sofia 2010 SUI Swiss Athletics
384 Siegrist Fiona 2010 SUI TV Bülach
383 Schwarz Noémi 2010 SUI TV Maur

Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 15 05.07.2025 / 11:00
Athleten: 23

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

379 Pavic Helena 2010 SUI LC Zürich 56.57
386 Utzinger Larissa 2010 SUI LV Albis 55.48
377 Metzenthin Saskia 2010 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 52.57
381 Sauber Mara 2010 SUI LC Zürich 44.65
365 Bachofner Michèle 2010 SUI LC Zürich 43.72
370 Gomez de Jesus Elianni 2010 DOM TV Thalwil 42.80
371 Griesser Lenja 2010 SUI LA Wyland 42.77
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Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 15 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 11:00
Athleten: 23

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

387 Yapi Laeticia 2010 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 41.34
366 Burkhalter Hanna 2010 SUI LC Regensdorf 39.04
380 Rapp Jule 2010 SUI TV Maur 37.92
376 Merk Malin 2010 SUI LA Wyland 36.72
374 Lanz Sophie 2010 SUI STV Höri 36.22
375 Lehner Lea 2010 SUI LV Winterthur 35.18
368 Fiorucci Malena 2010 SUI LV Winterthur 34.17
382 Scherrer Sina 2010 SUI LA Wyland 32.09
367 Debrunner Janina 2010 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 25.75
373 Lampropoulou Iliana 2010 GRE LC Regensdorf 24.74
385 Sorg Ella Mina 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass
372 Kuhn Anna 2010 SUI LC Meilen
378 Morales Linda 2010 SUI TV Maur
369 Frigerio Alba Sofia 2010 SUI Swiss Athletics
384 Siegrist Fiona 2010 SUI TV Bülach
383 Schwarz Noémi 2010 SUI TV Maur

60m, M 14 05.07.2025 / 10:10
Athleten: 22

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

107 Hashemi Forqan 2011 AFG LC Zürich 7.79
104 Bamert Florian 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.01
115 Schmid Fabio 2011 SUI LA Wyland 8.12
110 Köchler Adrian 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.23
109 Koch Nevio 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 8.39
113 Ruf Andri 2011 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 8.53
124 Zurbuchen Remo 2011 SUI LC Regensdorf 8.60
111 Krebs Jonas 2011 SUI TV Dietlikon 8.62
122 Wittel Jörn 2011 SUI TV Otelfingen 8.62
123 Wunderer Charlie 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.63
105 Farkas Péter-Dávid 2011 ROU LC Zürich 8.66
116 Simperl Marius 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 8.76
103 Bachmann Marc 2011 SUI LA Wyland 9.22
112 Lamprecht Maurus 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 9.73
120 Weber Lars Fabrice 2011 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
121 Wildisen Edi 2011 SUI LC Zürich
117 Sivaskaran Saajith 2011 SUI Dietlikon
106 Fasler Ben 2011 SUI Schule Männedorf 1Ac
114 Schib Konstantin Frederick 2011 SUI gc amicitia
118 Troppmann Timon 2011 SUI Kids Time Knonau
119 Völlink ? Lasse 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics
108 Joray Oliver Kiran 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2, M 14 05.07.2025 / 10:40
Athleten: 22

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

115 Schmid Fabio 2011 SUI LA Wyland 5.59
109 Koch Nevio 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 5.18
111 Krebs Jonas 2011 SUI TV Dietlikon 5.09
113 Ruf Andri 2011 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 5.00
104 Bamert Florian 2011 SUI LC Zürich 4.87
124 Zurbuchen Remo 2011 SUI LC Regensdorf 4.80
123 Wunderer Charlie 2011 SUI LC Zürich 4.80
103 Bachmann Marc 2011 SUI LA Wyland 4.65
122 Wittel Jörn 2011 SUI TV Otelfingen 4.63
110 Köchler Adrian 2011 SUI LC Zürich 4.62
116 Simperl Marius 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 4.43
105 Farkas Péter-Dávid 2011 ROU LC Zürich 4.22
112 Lamprecht Maurus 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 4.10
107 Hashemi Forqan 2011 AFG LC Zürich
120 Weber Lars Fabrice 2011 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
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Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2, M 14 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 10:40
Athleten: 22

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

121 Wildisen Edi 2011 SUI LC Zürich
117 Sivaskaran Saajith 2011 SUI Dietlikon
106 Fasler Ben 2011 SUI Schule Männedorf 1Ac
114 Schib Konstantin Frederick 2011 SUI gc amicitia
118 Troppmann Timon 2011 SUI Kids Time Knonau
119 Völlink ? Lasse 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics
108 Joray Oliver Kiran 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics

Ballwurf Anlage 1, M 14 05.07.2025 / 11:20
Athleten: 22

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

123 Wunderer Charlie 2011 SUI LC Zürich 61.17
103 Bachmann Marc 2011 SUI LA Wyland 49.96
111 Krebs Jonas 2011 SUI TV Dietlikon 49.94
112 Lamprecht Maurus 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 47.97
115 Schmid Fabio 2011 SUI LA Wyland 47.18
113 Ruf Andri 2011 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 45.59
105 Farkas Péter-Dávid 2011 ROU LC Zürich 44.82
122 Wittel Jörn 2011 SUI TV Otelfingen 43.10
124 Zurbuchen Remo 2011 SUI LC Regensdorf 42.78
109 Koch Nevio 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 39.90
116 Simperl Marius 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 32.81
110 Köchler Adrian 2011 SUI LC Zürich 32.41
120 Weber Lars Fabrice 2011 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
107 Hashemi Forqan 2011 AFG LC Zürich
121 Wildisen Edi 2011 SUI LC Zürich
117 Sivaskaran Saajith 2011 SUI Dietlikon
104 Bamert Florian 2011 SUI LC Zürich
106 Fasler Ben 2011 SUI Schule Männedorf 1Ac
114 Schib Konstantin Frederick 2011 SUI gc amicitia
118 Troppmann Timon 2011 SUI Kids Time Knonau
119 Völlink ? Lasse 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics
108 Joray Oliver Kiran 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics

60m, W 14 05.07.2025 / 10:30
Athleten: 31

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

355 Schelbert Vanessa 2011 SUI LC Zürich 7.95
351 Olbrich Banu 2011 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 8.39
352 Perks Lucia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.41
360 Thierbach Tamara 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 8.47
363 von Graefe Anne-Sophie 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.50
349 Müller Alicia 2011 SUI Leichtathletik-Club Dübendorf 8.50
361 Uhlmann Malou 2011 SUI LA Wyland 8.52
348 Maurer Johanna 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 8.57
337 Diethelm Amber 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.60
342 Hall Klara 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.60
356 Scherrer Anna 2011 SUI LC Meilen 8.65
339 Furter Jennifer 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 8.70
358 Streiff Smilla 2011 SUI TV Richterswil 8.72
350 Müller Anna 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 8.72
354 Pfoster Seraina 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 8.74
341 Gschwend Anik 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 8.77
338 Dietrich Moreira de Queiroz Malu 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.79
347 Locatelli Sofia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.81
344 Howard Emily 2011 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 8.81
346 Lienhard Delia 2011 SUI LA Wyland 8.83
357 Sommerhalder Jordan 2011 JAM kids+athletics 8.91
364 Weber Liv 2011 SUI LC Turicum 9.03
340 Gründer Emma 2011 SUI LC Meilen 9.05
336 Deubelbeiss Sophia 2011 SUI LC Regensdorf 9.20
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60m, W 14 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 10:30
Athleten: 31

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

353 Petrisor Lara Maria 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 9.20
335 Desiderio Gaia 2011 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.30
359 Stutz Luana 2011 SUI LV Winterthur
345 Laredo Camille 2011 SUI SAC Regionalzentrum Zürich
343 Hochstrasser Tara 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics
334 Bulambo Ishara 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics
362 Van Galen Michelle 2011 SUI TV Effretikon

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 3/4, W 14 05.07.2025 / 11:00
Athleten: 31

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

355 Schelbert Vanessa 2011 SUI LC Zürich 5.22
361 Uhlmann Malou 2011 SUI LA Wyland 5.14
356 Scherrer Anna 2011 SUI LC Meilen 5.03
347 Locatelli Sofia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 5.03
354 Pfoster Seraina 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 5.02
342 Hall Klara 2011 SUI LC Zürich 5.01
338 Dietrich Moreira de Queiroz Malu 2011 SUI LC Zürich 4.91
358 Streiff Smilla 2011 SUI TV Richterswil 4.80
348 Maurer Johanna 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 4.74
352 Perks Lucia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 4.70
350 Müller Anna 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 4.68
349 Müller Alicia 2011 SUI Leichtathletik-Club Dübendorf 4.68
341 Gschwend Anik 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 4.68
340 Gründer Emma 2011 SUI LC Meilen 4.65
346 Lienhard Delia 2011 SUI LA Wyland 4.61
335 Desiderio Gaia 2011 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 4.60
337 Diethelm Amber 2011 SUI LC Zürich 4.53
364 Weber Liv 2011 SUI LC Turicum 4.52
344 Howard Emily 2011 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 4.41
353 Petrisor Lara Maria 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 4.38
357 Sommerhalder Jordan 2011 JAM kids+athletics 4.35
351 Olbrich Banu 2011 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 4.29
360 Thierbach Tamara 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 4.26
339 Furter Jennifer 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 4.04
336 Deubelbeiss Sophia 2011 SUI LC Regensdorf 3.94
363 von Graefe Anne-Sophie 2011 SUI LC Zürich 3.42
359 Stutz Luana 2011 SUI LV Winterthur
345 Laredo Camille 2011 SUI SAC Regionalzentrum Zürich
343 Hochstrasser Tara 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics
334 Bulambo Ishara 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics
362 Van Galen Michelle 2011 SUI TV Effretikon

Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 14 05.07.2025 / 11:40
Athleten: 31

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

354 Pfoster Seraina 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 50.99
347 Locatelli Sofia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 46.94
340 Gründer Emma 2011 SUI LC Meilen 45.42
349 Müller Alicia 2011 SUI Leichtathletik-Club Dübendorf 44.79
335 Desiderio Gaia 2011 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 41.37
355 Schelbert Vanessa 2011 SUI LC Zürich 40.37
356 Scherrer Anna 2011 SUI LC Meilen 39.57
342 Hall Klara 2011 SUI LC Zürich 38.49
344 Howard Emily 2011 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 36.78
352 Perks Lucia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 36.49
364 Weber Liv 2011 SUI LC Turicum 36.24
346 Lienhard Delia 2011 SUI LA Wyland 33.79
348 Maurer Johanna 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 32.87
361 Uhlmann Malou 2011 SUI LA Wyland 32.24
360 Thierbach Tamara 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 31.81
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Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 14 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 11:40
Athleten: 31

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

339 Furter Jennifer 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 31.34
336 Deubelbeiss Sophia 2011 SUI LC Regensdorf 30.12
338 Dietrich Moreira de Queiroz Malu 2011 SUI LC Zürich 28.94
353 Petrisor Lara Maria 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 28.59
337 Diethelm Amber 2011 SUI LC Zürich 26.76
350 Müller Anna 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 25.12
363 von Graefe Anne-Sophie 2011 SUI LC Zürich 23.71
357 Sommerhalder Jordan 2011 JAM kids+athletics 23.29
351 Olbrich Banu 2011 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 23.25
358 Streiff Smilla 2011 SUI TV Richterswil 20.00
359 Stutz Luana 2011 SUI LV Winterthur
345 Laredo Camille 2011 SUI SAC Regionalzentrum Zürich
343 Hochstrasser Tara 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics
334 Bulambo Ishara 2011 SUI Swiss Athletics
362 Van Galen Michelle 2011 SUI TV Effretikon
341 Gschwend Anik 2011 SUI LV Winterthur

60m, M 13 05.07.2025 / 11:00
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

85 Dufner Ailo 2012 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.96
86 Ebner Lian 2012 SUI LC Zürich 8.18
79 Baluz Noorullah 2012 AFG LV Winterthur 8.19
84 Caputo Luca Alessio 2012 SUI TV Thalwil 8.33
89 Jackschath Maximilian 2012 SUI LC Zürich 8.69
97 Onuchukwu Leon Chinedu 2012 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 8.70
93 Loretz Nico 2012 SUI LC Zürich 8.76
98 Schnidrig Levin 2012 SUI LC Zürich 8.79
88 Fürst Arthur 2012 SUI LC Zürich 8.86
87 Frei Nik 2012 SUI LA Wyland 8.89
80 Baumgärtner Marc 2012 SUI LC Regensdorf 8.98
83 Bosshard Tim 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 9.04

101 Wiesli Maurin 2012 SUI LV Albis 9.07
100 Studer Finn 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 9.15
92 Lewis Samuel 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 9.21
95 Mehr Jacob 2012 SUI LC Zürich 9.21
91 Ledergerber Kiyan 2012 SUI LC Zürich
96 Micu Pavel Calin 2012 SUI Swiss Athletics
94 Mahendra Abraham 2012 SUI LCZ
81 Baur Xavier 2012 SUI LC Meilen
99 Siegrist Nils 2012 SUI LA-Team Bülach
90 Kälin Niklas 2012 SUI LC Zürich

102 Zieger Friedrich 2012 SUI Swiss Athletics
82 Bernhard Livio 2012 SUI TV Dietlikon

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2, M 13 05.07.2025 / 11:30
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

85 Dufner Ailo 2012 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 5.37
86 Ebner Lian 2012 SUI LC Zürich 5.36
88 Fürst Arthur 2012 SUI LC Zürich 5.10
84 Caputo Luca Alessio 2012 SUI TV Thalwil 5.03
79 Baluz Noorullah 2012 AFG LV Winterthur 4.92
95 Mehr Jacob 2012 SUI LC Zürich 4.81
89 Jackschath Maximilian 2012 SUI LC Zürich 4.65
93 Loretz Nico 2012 SUI LC Zürich 4.63
98 Schnidrig Levin 2012 SUI LC Zürich 4.59
83 Bosshard Tim 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 4.49

101 Wiesli Maurin 2012 SUI LV Albis 4.49
100 Studer Finn 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 4.36
87 Frei Nik 2012 SUI LA Wyland 4.30
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Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2, M 13 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 11:30
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

92 Lewis Samuel 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 4.30
97 Onuchukwu Leon Chinedu 2012 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 4.27
80 Baumgärtner Marc 2012 SUI LC Regensdorf 4.15
91 Ledergerber Kiyan 2012 SUI LC Zürich
96 Micu Pavel Calin 2012 SUI Swiss Athletics
94 Mahendra Abraham 2012 SUI LCZ
81 Baur Xavier 2012 SUI LC Meilen
99 Siegrist Nils 2012 SUI LA-Team Bülach
90 Kälin Niklas 2012 SUI LC Zürich

102 Zieger Friedrich 2012 SUI Swiss Athletics
82 Bernhard Livio 2012 SUI TV Dietlikon

Ballwurf Anlage 1, M 13 05.07.2025 / 12:10
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

79 Baluz Noorullah 2012 AFG LV Winterthur 64.81
95 Mehr Jacob 2012 SUI LC Zürich 54.02
85 Dufner Ailo 2012 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 52.67
84 Caputo Luca Alessio 2012 SUI TV Thalwil 48.94
97 Onuchukwu Leon Chinedu 2012 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 46.51
86 Ebner Lian 2012 SUI LC Zürich 41.15

100 Studer Finn 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 39.84
101 Wiesli Maurin 2012 SUI LV Albis 39.72
93 Loretz Nico 2012 SUI LC Zürich 33.11
89 Jackschath Maximilian 2012 SUI LC Zürich 28.65
98 Schnidrig Levin 2012 SUI LC Zürich 22.71
91 Ledergerber Kiyan 2012 SUI LC Zürich
96 Micu Pavel Calin 2012 SUI Swiss Athletics
94 Mahendra Abraham 2012 SUI LCZ
87 Frei Nik 2012 SUI LA Wyland
81 Baur Xavier 2012 SUI LC Meilen
92 Lewis Samuel 2012 SUI LV Winterthur
83 Bosshard Tim 2012 SUI LV Winterthur
88 Fürst Arthur 2012 SUI LC Zürich
99 Siegrist Nils 2012 SUI LA-Team Bülach
90 Kälin Niklas 2012 SUI LC Zürich

102 Zieger Friedrich 2012 SUI Swiss Athletics
80 Baumgärtner Marc 2012 SUI LC Regensdorf
82 Bernhard Livio 2012 SUI TV Dietlikon

60m, W 13 05.07.2025 / 11:20
Athleten: 29

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

317 Kobe Makeda 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 8.14
318 Márquez Naroa 2012 SUI LC Zürich 8.17
309 Egger Beatriz 2012 SUI LC Zürich 8.44
320 Melas Luana 2012 SUI kids+athletics 8.52
311 Fernandez Enya 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 8.63
316 Jakob Miya Lou 2012 SUI LC Meilen 8.86
325 Pineda Charlie 2012 SUI LC Zürich 8.87
322 Metzler Stella 2012 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.89
328 Scherrer Elin 2012 SUI LA Wyland 8.91
327 Rauber Hannah 2012 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 8.91
310 Favre Anais 2012 SUI LV Albis 8.94
324 Nikisch Ava 2012 SUI LC Zürich 8.95
332 Tersar Lioba 2012 SUI LC Zürich 8.97
326 Plüss Nora 2012 SUI LV Albis 8.98
307 Cuche Pauline 2012 SUI LC Regensdorf 9.01
312 Fröse Jasmin 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 9.05
306 Bewer Carla 2012 SUI TV Richterswil 9.06
308 Czasch Annika 2012 SUI LC Zürich 9.07
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60m, W 13 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 11:20
Athleten: 29

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

333 von Tobel Neva 2012 SUI LC Zürich 9.13
314 Gvozdenovic Valentina 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 9.16
331 Stamenkov Natalie 2012 SUI LAR TV Rüti 9.19
315 Horisberger Elea 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 9.31
313 Grunder Eleonora 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 9.49
319 Meitz Lola 2012 SUI Zürich
329 Signer Anika 2012 SUI LV Winterthur
330 Sivarajah Alysha 2012 SUI Swiss Athletics
321 Messina Elena 2012 SUI FC Phönix Seen
323 Müller Kaila 2012 SUI Kein Verein, über Schule
305 Bärlocher Naomi 2012 SUI FFC Südost Zürich

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 3/4, W 13 05.07.2025 / 11:50
Athleten: 29

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

318 Márquez Naroa 2012 SUI LC Zürich 5.11
320 Melas Luana 2012 SUI kids+athletics 4.91
309 Egger Beatriz 2012 SUI LC Zürich 4.69
326 Plüss Nora 2012 SUI LV Albis 4.64
317 Kobe Makeda 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 4.58
307 Cuche Pauline 2012 SUI LC Regensdorf 4.54
316 Jakob Miya Lou 2012 SUI LC Meilen 4.54
327 Rauber Hannah 2012 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 4.53
324 Nikisch Ava 2012 SUI LC Zürich 4.49
312 Fröse Jasmin 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 4.43
308 Czasch Annika 2012 SUI LC Zürich 4.36
328 Scherrer Elin 2012 SUI LA Wyland 4.31
325 Pineda Charlie 2012 SUI LC Zürich 4.30
306 Bewer Carla 2012 SUI TV Richterswil 4.29
332 Tersar Lioba 2012 SUI LC Zürich 4.22
311 Fernandez Enya 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 4.22
333 von Tobel Neva 2012 SUI LC Zürich 4.20
310 Favre Anais 2012 SUI LV Albis 4.17
314 Gvozdenovic Valentina 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 4.10
331 Stamenkov Natalie 2012 SUI LAR TV Rüti 4.05
322 Metzler Stella 2012 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 4.05
315 Horisberger Elea 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 4.03
313 Grunder Eleonora 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 3.96
319 Meitz Lola 2012 SUI Zürich
329 Signer Anika 2012 SUI LV Winterthur
330 Sivarajah Alysha 2012 SUI Swiss Athletics
321 Messina Elena 2012 SUI FC Phönix Seen
323 Müller Kaila 2012 SUI Kein Verein, über Schule
305 Bärlocher Naomi 2012 SUI FFC Südost Zürich

Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 13 05.07.2025 / 12:30
Athleten: 29

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

320 Melas Luana 2012 SUI kids+athletics 61.25
309 Egger Beatriz 2012 SUI LC Zürich 47.73
316 Jakob Miya Lou 2012 SUI LC Meilen 47.21
307 Cuche Pauline 2012 SUI LC Regensdorf 40.09
328 Scherrer Elin 2012 SUI LA Wyland 38.69
324 Nikisch Ava 2012 SUI LC Zürich 33.83
326 Plüss Nora 2012 SUI LV Albis 33.00
325 Pineda Charlie 2012 SUI LC Zürich 32.00
318 Márquez Naroa 2012 SUI LC Zürich 31.19
327 Rauber Hannah 2012 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 30.90
306 Bewer Carla 2012 SUI TV Richterswil 28.94
312 Fröse Jasmin 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 27.70
317 Kobe Makeda 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 27.24
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Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 13 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 12:30
Athleten: 29

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

331 Stamenkov Natalie 2012 SUI LAR TV Rüti 25.80
311 Fernandez Enya 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 21.96
310 Favre Anais 2012 SUI LV Albis 18.61
313 Grunder Eleonora 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 18.17
322 Metzler Stella 2012 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 17.56
308 Czasch Annika 2012 SUI LC Zürich 15.74
315 Horisberger Elea 2012 SUI LV Winterthur 14.21
319 Meitz Lola 2012 SUI Zürich
329 Signer Anika 2012 SUI LV Winterthur
330 Sivarajah Alysha 2012 SUI Swiss Athletics
333 von Tobel Neva 2012 SUI LC Zürich
332 Tersar Lioba 2012 SUI LC Zürich
321 Messina Elena 2012 SUI FC Phönix Seen
323 Müller Kaila 2012 SUI Kein Verein, über Schule
305 Bärlocher Naomi 2012 SUI FFC Südost Zürich
314 Gvozdenovic Valentina 2012 SUI LV Winterthur

60m, M 12 05.07.2025 / 11:40
Athleten: 23

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

69 Onuchukwu Noel Obinna 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 8.01
78 Yapi Simon 2013 SUI TV Egg 8.54
62 Hach Levi 2013 SUI LC Uster 8.71
59 Escher Cédric 2013 SUI TV Richterswil 8.86
75 Tavor Ari 2013 SUI TV Maur 8.91
67 Meierhofer Valentin 2013 SUI LA Wyland 8.92
64 Kreyenbühl Jakub 2013 SUI LC Zürich 8.96
77 Wicha Maurin 2013 SUI LAR TV Rüti 9.09
74 Schmid Janis 2013 SUI LAR TV Rüti 9.16
63 Hilderling Miles 2013 SUI TV Maur 9.21
76 Villemagne Timothée 2013 FRA LV Winterthur 9.32
68 Morales Rafael 2013 SUI TV Maur 9.52
56 Ammann Ben 2013 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.74
57 Bittner Liam 2013 SUI LC Regensdorf 9.90
65 Lafnoune Jaden 2013 SUI LC Meilen
66 Landgraf Amadeus 2013 SUI TV Maur
73 Schick Ben 2013 SUI LC Turicum
70 Rondinelli Aurelio 2013 SUI Swiss Athletics
72 Schade Luis 2013 SUI TV Dietlikon
58 Coduti Dylan 2013 SUI Fcz FE 13 Future
61 Gonçalves Joaquim 2013 SUI BCA
71 Rosinus Nicola 2013 SUI Schule Oberwisen Wangen
60 Gehriger Matthis 2013 SUI Primarschule Ossingen

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2 , M 12 05.07.2025 / 12:10
Athleten: 23

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

64 Kreyenbühl Jakub 2013 SUI LC Zürich 4.88
62 Hach Levi 2013 SUI LC Uster 4.87
69 Onuchukwu Noel Obinna 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 4.52
78 Yapi Simon 2013 SUI TV Egg 4.36
63 Hilderling Miles 2013 SUI TV Maur 4.35
59 Escher Cédric 2013 SUI TV Richterswil 4.22
74 Schmid Janis 2013 SUI LAR TV Rüti 4.20
75 Tavor Ari 2013 SUI TV Maur 4.19
77 Wicha Maurin 2013 SUI LAR TV Rüti 4.10
68 Morales Rafael 2013 SUI TV Maur 4.04
57 Bittner Liam 2013 SUI LC Regensdorf 4.01
76 Villemagne Timothée 2013 FRA LV Winterthur 3.87
67 Meierhofer Valentin 2013 SUI LA Wyland 3.72
56 Ammann Ben 2013 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 3.59
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Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2 , M 12 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 12:10
Athleten: 23

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

65 Lafnoune Jaden 2013 SUI LC Meilen
66 Landgraf Amadeus 2013 SUI TV Maur
73 Schick Ben 2013 SUI LC Turicum
70 Rondinelli Aurelio 2013 SUI Swiss Athletics
72 Schade Luis 2013 SUI TV Dietlikon
58 Coduti Dylan 2013 SUI Fcz FE 13 Future
61 Gonçalves Joaquim 2013 SUI BCA
71 Rosinus Nicola 2013 SUI Schule Oberwisen Wangen
60 Gehriger Matthis 2013 SUI Primarschule Ossingen

Ballwurf Anlage 1, M 12 05.07.2025 / 12:50
Athleten: 23

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

62 Hach Levi 2013 SUI LC Uster 51.33
69 Onuchukwu Noel Obinna 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 42.26
78 Yapi Simon 2013 SUI TV Egg 40.34
64 Kreyenbühl Jakub 2013 SUI LC Zürich 36.87
56 Ammann Ben 2013 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 36.00
75 Tavor Ari 2013 SUI TV Maur 35.98
68 Morales Rafael 2013 SUI TV Maur 35.82
74 Schmid Janis 2013 SUI LAR TV Rüti 34.63
63 Hilderling Miles 2013 SUI TV Maur 31.04
67 Meierhofer Valentin 2013 SUI LA Wyland 29.38
59 Escher Cédric 2013 SUI TV Richterswil 28.59
57 Bittner Liam 2013 SUI LC Regensdorf 26.85
72 Schade Luis 2013 SUI TV Dietlikon
65 Lafnoune Jaden 2013 SUI LC Meilen
66 Landgraf Amadeus 2013 SUI TV Maur
77 Wicha Maurin 2013 SUI LAR TV Rüti
73 Schick Ben 2013 SUI LC Turicum
76 Villemagne Timothée 2013 FRA LV Winterthur
70 Rondinelli Aurelio 2013 SUI Swiss Athletics
58 Coduti Dylan 2013 SUI Fcz FE 13 Future
61 Gonçalves Joaquim 2013 SUI BCA
71 Rosinus Nicola 2013 SUI Schule Oberwisen Wangen
60 Gehriger Matthis 2013 SUI Primarschule Ossingen

60m, W 12 05.07.2025 / 12:00
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

288 Karrer Lea 2013 SUI LC Zürich 8.71
276 Baumann Tosca 2013 SUI LC Meilen 8.77
302 Sonderegger Rea 2013 SUI LC Zürich 8.83
292 Martin Kim 2013 SUI LC Zürich 8.83
296 Meier Aylen Bella 2013 SUI kids+athletics 8.89
286 Gründler Amber 2013 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.95
289 Klöppel Julia 2013 SUI TV Richterswil 8.98
281 Diethelm Keira 2013 SUI LC Zürich 9.02
297 Moser Elina 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 9.05
287 Hauger Elin 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 9.08
303 Teuteberg Lia 2013 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.15
282 Fehr Nora 2013 SUI LA Wyland 9.28
300 Rauber Mila 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 9.28
295 Meienberg Juna 2013 SUI Leichtathletik-Club Dübendorf 9.28
301 Ruf Joann 2013 SUI LA Wyland 9.34
284 Fischer Vivienne 2013 SUI LV Albis 9.36
291 Künzler Emily 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 9.38
277 Blättler Mei 2013 SUI LV Albis 9.43
298 Ouko Melian 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 9.43
290 Kormalis-Lüthe Ellen-Maria 2013 SUI LC Zürich 9.47
304 Ulrich Nanuq 2013 SUI LA Wyland 9.47
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60m, W 12 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 12:00
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

283 Feldmann Lia 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 9.50
280 Damisch Stella 2013 SUI LC Meilen 9.61
299 Pfarrwaller Seraina 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 9.68
278 Bosshard Lisa 2013 SUI LAR TV Rüti 9.87
285 Fortwängler Flavia 2013 SUI LC Turicum 9.92
275 Aeschbacher Marlena 2013 SUI TV Maur 10.27
279 Contessi llaria 2013 SUI LV Winterthur
293 Maurer Chiara 2013 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach
294 Meades Moya 2013 SUI Keine

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 3/4, W 12 05.07.2025 / 12:30
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

276 Baumann Tosca 2013 SUI LC Meilen 4.45
288 Karrer Lea 2013 SUI LC Zürich 4.43
286 Gründler Amber 2013 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 4.37
281 Diethelm Keira 2013 SUI LC Zürich 4.37
302 Sonderegger Rea 2013 SUI LC Zürich 4.31
298 Ouko Melian 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 4.27
304 Ulrich Nanuq 2013 SUI LA Wyland 4.26
289 Klöppel Julia 2013 SUI TV Richterswil 4.25
285 Fortwängler Flavia 2013 SUI LC Turicum 4.23
287 Hauger Elin 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 4.22
303 Teuteberg Lia 2013 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 4.16
296 Meier Aylen Bella 2013 SUI kids+athletics 4.13
297 Moser Elina 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 4.09
292 Martin Kim 2013 SUI LC Zürich 4.07
295 Meienberg Juna 2013 SUI Leichtathletik-Club Dübendorf 4.03
290 Kormalis-Lüthe Ellen-Maria 2013 SUI LC Zürich 3.98
280 Damisch Stella 2013 SUI LC Meilen 3.95
299 Pfarrwaller Seraina 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 3.95
282 Fehr Nora 2013 SUI LA Wyland 3.91
277 Blättler Mei 2013 SUI LV Albis 3.90
284 Fischer Vivienne 2013 SUI LV Albis 3.87
291 Künzler Emily 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 3.85
300 Rauber Mila 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 3.82
278 Bosshard Lisa 2013 SUI LAR TV Rüti 3.66
283 Feldmann Lia 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 3.62
275 Aeschbacher Marlena 2013 SUI TV Maur 3.27
301 Ruf Joann 2013 SUI LA Wyland
279 Contessi llaria 2013 SUI LV Winterthur
293 Maurer Chiara 2013 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach
294 Meades Moya 2013 SUI Keine

Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 12 05.07.2025 / 13:10
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

296 Meier Aylen Bella 2013 SUI kids+athletics 43.43
298 Ouko Melian 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 40.54
288 Karrer Lea 2013 SUI LC Zürich 34.62
289 Klöppel Julia 2013 SUI TV Richterswil 32.20
303 Teuteberg Lia 2013 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 31.65
302 Sonderegger Rea 2013 SUI LC Zürich 31.60
295 Meienberg Juna 2013 SUI Leichtathletik-Club Dübendorf 31.21
300 Rauber Mila 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 30.61
290 Kormalis-Lüthe Ellen-Maria 2013 SUI LC Zürich 30.38
284 Fischer Vivienne 2013 SUI LV Albis 30.33
283 Feldmann Lia 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 28.72
281 Diethelm Keira 2013 SUI LC Zürich 28.19
280 Damisch Stella 2013 SUI LC Meilen 27.97
286 Gründler Amber 2013 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 26.07



UBS Kids Cup
Zürich, Sihlhölzli, 05.07.2025 MELDELISTE

Dataservice by Internet-Service: www.swiss-athletics.ch
Gedruckt am 03.07.2025 21:02:30 mit Track and Field 3.1.0.8400 lizenziert für LC Zürich Seite 12 von 27

Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 12 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 13:10
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

297 Moser Elina 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 25.78
285 Fortwängler Flavia 2013 SUI LC Turicum 25.63
292 Martin Kim 2013 SUI LC Zürich 25.20
287 Hauger Elin 2013 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 24.46
291 Künzler Emily 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 23.24
282 Fehr Nora 2013 SUI LA Wyland 23.21
275 Aeschbacher Marlena 2013 SUI TV Maur 22.75
299 Pfarrwaller Seraina 2013 SUI LV Winterthur 22.44
277 Blättler Mei 2013 SUI LV Albis 20.34
278 Bosshard Lisa 2013 SUI LAR TV Rüti 18.62
276 Baumann Tosca 2013 SUI LC Meilen
301 Ruf Joann 2013 SUI LA Wyland
279 Contessi llaria 2013 SUI LV Winterthur
293 Maurer Chiara 2013 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach
294 Meades Moya 2013 SUI Keine
304 Ulrich Nanuq 2013 SUI LA Wyland

60m, M 11 05.07.2025 / 12:40
Athleten: 28

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

38 Gut Mauro 2014 SUI LV Albis 8.67
29 Baumann Yannis 2014 SUI LC Zürich 8.79
55 Wuggenig Raphael 2014 SUI LV Winterthur 8.85
33 Butscheid Maxim 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.85
39 Krastev Pablo 2014 SUI LC Zürich 8.91
52 Wassermann Lasse 2014 SUI TV Wädenswil 9.08
44 Ott Jonas 2014 SUI LV Albis 9.19
45 Schelbert Nico 2014 SUI TV Wädenswil 9.36
41 Meier Jannik 2014 SUI Leichtathletik-Club Dübendorf 9.39
46 Scherrer Luis 2014 SUI LA Wyland 9.43
36 Favre Corsin 2014 SUI LV Albis 9.45
32 Büchi Loris 2014 SUI LC Uster 9.51
30 Billeter Pablo 2014 SUI LC Regensdorf 9.51
34 Deister Lasse 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.54
43 Murati Levin 2014 SUI kids+athletics 9.54
47 Scheuber Gael 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.61
28 Anthitsis Miro 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.66
31 Bonsanti Edoardo 2014 ITA LC Zürich 9.70
48 Schib Benjamin 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.74
50 Schweizer Dominik 2014 SUI kids+athletics 9.91
40 Markwalder Louie 2014 SUI TV Otelfingen 10.01
35 Egbring Titus 2014 SUI LC Turicum Zürich
49 Schlatter Tim 2014 SUI Oberglatt
54 Wijnhoff Jari 2014 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
37 Gasser Leon 2014 SUI Tv maur
42 Meier Sherlock William 2014 GER LC Zürich
53 Wehrli Nicolin 2014 SUI Forch
51 Toggenburger  Yahel 2014 SUI Swiss Athletics

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2 , M 11 05.07.2025 / 13:10
Athleten: 28

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

33 Butscheid Maxim 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 4.57
39 Krastev Pablo 2014 SUI LC Zürich 4.56
36 Favre Corsin 2014 SUI LV Albis 4.40
55 Wuggenig Raphael 2014 SUI LV Winterthur 4.38
38 Gut Mauro 2014 SUI LV Albis 4.37
44 Ott Jonas 2014 SUI LV Albis 4.15
28 Anthitsis Miro 2014 SUI LC Zürich 4.12
29 Baumann Yannis 2014 SUI LC Zürich 4.11
43 Murati Levin 2014 SUI kids+athletics 4.09



UBS Kids Cup
Zürich, Sihlhölzli, 05.07.2025 MELDELISTE

Dataservice by Internet-Service: www.swiss-athletics.ch
Gedruckt am 03.07.2025 21:02:30 mit Track and Field 3.1.0.8400 lizenziert für LC Zürich Seite 13 von 27

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2 , M 11 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 13:10
Athleten: 28

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

52 Wassermann Lasse 2014 SUI TV Wädenswil 4.07
45 Schelbert Nico 2014 SUI TV Wädenswil 3.97
30 Billeter Pablo 2014 SUI LC Regensdorf 3.87
31 Bonsanti Edoardo 2014 ITA LC Zürich 3.83
34 Deister Lasse 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 3.78
47 Scheuber Gael 2014 SUI LC Zürich 3.74
46 Scherrer Luis 2014 SUI LA Wyland 3.68
41 Meier Jannik 2014 SUI Leichtathletik-Club Dübendorf 3.61
50 Schweizer Dominik 2014 SUI kids+athletics 3.60
40 Markwalder Louie 2014 SUI TV Otelfingen 3.60
32 Büchi Loris 2014 SUI LC Uster 3.58
48 Schib Benjamin 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 3.52
35 Egbring Titus 2014 SUI LC Turicum Zürich
49 Schlatter Tim 2014 SUI Oberglatt
54 Wijnhoff Jari 2014 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
37 Gasser Leon 2014 SUI Tv maur
42 Meier Sherlock William 2014 GER LC Zürich
53 Wehrli Nicolin 2014 SUI Forch
51 Toggenburger  Yahel 2014 SUI Swiss Athletics

Ballwurf Anlage 1, M 11 05.07.2025 / 13:50
Athleten: 28

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

33 Butscheid Maxim 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 49.08
30 Billeter Pablo 2014 SUI LC Regensdorf 45.99
55 Wuggenig Raphael 2014 SUI LV Winterthur 43.82
39 Krastev Pablo 2014 SUI LC Zürich 42.09
44 Ott Jonas 2014 SUI LV Albis 40.48
28 Anthitsis Miro 2014 SUI LC Zürich 38.64
40 Markwalder Louie 2014 SUI TV Otelfingen 38.58
48 Schib Benjamin 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 37.51
46 Scherrer Luis 2014 SUI LA Wyland 36.87
36 Favre Corsin 2014 SUI LV Albis 35.67
32 Büchi Loris 2014 SUI LC Uster 34.88
38 Gut Mauro 2014 SUI LV Albis 34.07
43 Murati Levin 2014 SUI kids+athletics 33.78
41 Meier Jannik 2014 SUI Leichtathletik-Club Dübendorf 33.02
34 Deister Lasse 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 32.91
47 Scheuber Gael 2014 SUI LC Zürich 30.52
50 Schweizer Dominik 2014 SUI kids+athletics 29.76
45 Schelbert Nico 2014 SUI TV Wädenswil 28.75
31 Bonsanti Edoardo 2014 ITA LC Zürich 27.38
52 Wassermann Lasse 2014 SUI TV Wädenswil 27.12
29 Baumann Yannis 2014 SUI LC Zürich 23.70
35 Egbring Titus 2014 SUI LC Turicum Zürich
49 Schlatter Tim 2014 SUI Oberglatt
54 Wijnhoff Jari 2014 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
37 Gasser Leon 2014 SUI Tv maur
42 Meier Sherlock William 2014 GER LC Zürich
53 Wehrli Nicolin 2014 SUI Forch
51 Toggenburger  Yahel 2014 SUI Swiss Athletics

60m, W 11 05.07.2025 / 13:00
Athleten: 31

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

261 Mathis Sophia Victoria 2014 SUI LC Zürich 8.33
251 Galius Anna 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.10
268 Sanjic Ema 2014 CRO LC Zürich 9.10
253 Gut Emilia 2014 SUI LV Winterthur 9.13
244 Ahilaruban Kaviya 2014 SRI LV Winterthur 9.18
248 Czasch Marie 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.27
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60m, W 11 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 13:00
Athleten: 31

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

254 Hug Kiana Lea 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.27
269 Sanjic Lea 2014 CRO LC Zürich 9.31
258 Kron Eléni 2014 SUI LC Regensdorf 9.31
274 Yancy Dakota 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.31
255 Körber Naomi 2014 SGP LC Zürich 9.36
256 Kreyenbühl Andrea 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.41
270 Sinko Emma 2014 HUN LC Regensdorf 9.41
257 Kreyenbühl Anna 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.49
252 Godanci Jonila 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.50
262 Nyfeler Lea 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.52
272 Wälti Luanne 2014 SUI TV Maur 9.55
249 Dentan Eveline 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.68
246 Bachmann Salome 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.70
273 Weber Alexandra 2014 SUI LC Meilen 9.75
266 Roux Emeline 2014 SUI LC Regensdorf 9.92
264 Raicic Nina 2014 SUI LC Zürich 9.93
265 Ritter Alexia 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.95
267 Rüegg Florence 2014 SUI LC Turicum
259 Kümin Lina 2014 SUI LC Zürich
247 Carint Sonja 2014 SUI LV Winterthur
271 Suhner Alice 2014 SUI LC Turicum
250 Frei Melina 2014 SUI RG Winterthur-Weinland
260 Lüthard Alicia 2014 SUI LA Wiesendangen
263 Obijiaku Favour 2014 SUI TV Effretikon
245 Arany Lotte 2014 SUI TV Effretikon

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 3/4, W 11 05.07.2025 / 13:30
Athleten: 31

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

261 Mathis Sophia Victoria 2014 SUI LC Zürich 4.95
248 Czasch Marie 2014 SUI LC Zürich 4.20
270 Sinko Emma 2014 HUN LC Regensdorf 4.20
255 Körber Naomi 2014 SGP LC Zürich 4.14
253 Gut Emilia 2014 SUI LV Winterthur 4.14
257 Kreyenbühl Anna 2014 SUI LC Zürich 4.12
244 Ahilaruban Kaviya 2014 SRI LV Winterthur 4.10
268 Sanjic Ema 2014 CRO LC Zürich 4.08
269 Sanjic Lea 2014 CRO LC Zürich 4.06
258 Kron Eléni 2014 SUI LC Regensdorf 4.03
254 Hug Kiana Lea 2014 SUI LC Zürich 4.01
273 Weber Alexandra 2014 SUI LC Meilen 3.99
252 Godanci Jonila 2014 SUI LC Zürich 3.99
274 Yancy Dakota 2014 SUI LC Zürich 3.97
256 Kreyenbühl Andrea 2014 SUI LC Zürich 3.96
265 Ritter Alexia 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 3.92
272 Wälti Luanne 2014 SUI TV Maur 3.89
249 Dentan Eveline 2014 SUI LC Zürich 3.77
262 Nyfeler Lea 2014 SUI LC Zürich 3.67
251 Galius Anna 2014 SUI LC Zürich 3.60
266 Roux Emeline 2014 SUI LC Regensdorf 3.52
264 Raicic Nina 2014 SUI LC Zürich 3.47
246 Bachmann Salome 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 3.44
267 Rüegg Florence 2014 SUI LC Turicum
259 Kümin Lina 2014 SUI LC Zürich
247 Carint Sonja 2014 SUI LV Winterthur
271 Suhner Alice 2014 SUI LC Turicum
250 Frei Melina 2014 SUI RG Winterthur-Weinland
260 Lüthard Alicia 2014 SUI LA Wiesendangen
263 Obijiaku Favour 2014 SUI TV Effretikon
245 Arany Lotte 2014 SUI TV Effretikon
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Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 11 05.07.2025 / 14:10
Athleten: 31

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

257 Kreyenbühl Anna 2014 SUI LC Zürich 40.47
274 Yancy Dakota 2014 SUI LC Zürich 39.75
261 Mathis Sophia Victoria 2014 SUI LC Zürich 35.94
244 Ahilaruban Kaviya 2014 SRI LV Winterthur 34.20
253 Gut Emilia 2014 SUI LV Winterthur 33.04
273 Weber Alexandra 2014 SUI LC Meilen 32.03
266 Roux Emeline 2014 SUI LC Regensdorf 31.60
256 Kreyenbühl Andrea 2014 SUI LC Zürich 30.83
248 Czasch Marie 2014 SUI LC Zürich 29.43
262 Nyfeler Lea 2014 SUI LC Zürich 27.72
252 Godanci Jonila 2014 SUI LC Zürich 27.35
258 Kron Eléni 2014 SUI LC Regensdorf 26.70
270 Sinko Emma 2014 HUN LC Regensdorf 26.57
249 Dentan Eveline 2014 SUI LC Zürich 26.05
272 Wälti Luanne 2014 SUI TV Maur 26.00
251 Galius Anna 2014 SUI LC Zürich 25.43
265 Ritter Alexia 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 24.49
268 Sanjic Ema 2014 CRO LC Zürich 23.48
269 Sanjic Lea 2014 CRO LC Zürich 23.39
254 Hug Kiana Lea 2014 SUI LC Zürich 23.10
255 Körber Naomi 2014 SGP LC Zürich 22.54
264 Raicic Nina 2014 SUI LC Zürich 19.90
246 Bachmann Salome 2014 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 18.38
267 Rüegg Florence 2014 SUI LC Turicum
259 Kümin Lina 2014 SUI LC Zürich
247 Carint Sonja 2014 SUI LV Winterthur
271 Suhner Alice 2014 SUI LC Turicum
250 Frei Melina 2014 SUI RG Winterthur-Weinland
260 Lüthard Alicia 2014 SUI LA Wiesendangen
263 Obijiaku Favour 2014 SUI TV Effretikon
245 Arany Lotte 2014 SUI TV Effretikon

60m, M 10 05.07.2025 / 13:20
Athleten: 27

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

22 Lutz Noah Agyeman 2015 SUI TV Wädenswil 9.07
17 Kalmar Aurelio 2015 SUI LC Zürich 9.20
14 Jackschath Jonathan 2015 SUI LC Zürich 9.42
21 Liebezeit Jonas 2015 GER LC Regensdorf 9.45
9 Fritz Carl 2015 GER LC Zürich 9.47
8 Friedrich Noah 2015 GER LAC TV Unterstrass 9.61

15 Kabeya Maël Lukanda 2015 SUI LC Zürich 9.63
16 Kaiser Leonard 2015 SUI LC Zürich 9.75
10 Gugerli Constantin 2015 SUI LV Albis 9.86
18 Kerins Sean 2015 SUI LV Albis 9.87
6 Dal Molin Clemente 2015 SUI LC Zürich 10.10

13 Homberger Brayan Martin 2015 SUI LC Zürich 10.21
27 Thür Jon 2015 SUI LC Zürich
23 Pripo Hamza 2015 SUI Schweiz
25 Schweizer Timo 2015 SUI Schweiz
7 Dürler Mats 2015 SUI FC Buchs-Dällikon

12 Henggeler Nilo 2015 SUI LC Zürich
3 Barry Ibrahim 2015 SUI LAR TV Rüti

19 Köppel Dario 2015 SUI TV Dietlikon
26 Signer Janik 2015 SUI Swiss Athletics
1 Angst Louie-Jay 2015 SUI LC Zürich
5 Bosshard Nils 2015 SUI Jugi Wila
4 Bezgovsek Leo 2015 SUI LC Zürich

11 Henggeler Kaito 2015 SUI LC Zürich
24 Schmid Loris 2015 SUI Swiss Athletics
20 Lackhoff Jonas 2015 SUI Schule Aesch / Maur
2 Badertscher Loris 2015 SUI LA Wiesendangen
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Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2, M 10 05.07.2025 / 13:50
Athleten: 27

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

22 Lutz Noah Agyeman 2015 SUI TV Wädenswil 4.28
17 Kalmar Aurelio 2015 SUI LC Zürich 4.13
9 Fritz Carl 2015 GER LC Zürich 3.94

14 Jackschath Jonathan 2015 SUI LC Zürich 3.86
21 Liebezeit Jonas 2015 GER LC Regensdorf 3.83
10 Gugerli Constantin 2015 SUI LV Albis 3.78
18 Kerins Sean 2015 SUI LV Albis 3.74
16 Kaiser Leonard 2015 SUI LC Zürich 3.66
15 Kabeya Maël Lukanda 2015 SUI LC Zürich 3.61
6 Dal Molin Clemente 2015 SUI LC Zürich 3.48
8 Friedrich Noah 2015 GER LAC TV Unterstrass 3.37

13 Homberger Brayan Martin 2015 SUI LC Zürich 3.17
27 Thür Jon 2015 SUI LC Zürich
23 Pripo Hamza 2015 SUI Schweiz
25 Schweizer Timo 2015 SUI Schweiz
7 Dürler Mats 2015 SUI FC Buchs-Dällikon

12 Henggeler Nilo 2015 SUI LC Zürich
3 Barry Ibrahim 2015 SUI LAR TV Rüti

19 Köppel Dario 2015 SUI TV Dietlikon
26 Signer Janik 2015 SUI Swiss Athletics
1 Angst Louie-Jay 2015 SUI LC Zürich
5 Bosshard Nils 2015 SUI Jugi Wila
4 Bezgovsek Leo 2015 SUI LC Zürich

11 Henggeler Kaito 2015 SUI LC Zürich
24 Schmid Loris 2015 SUI Swiss Athletics
20 Lackhoff Jonas 2015 SUI Schule Aesch / Maur
2 Badertscher Loris 2015 SUI LA Wiesendangen

Ballwurf Anlage 1, M 10 05.07.2025 / 14:30
Athleten: 27

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

17 Kalmar Aurelio 2015 SUI LC Zürich 37.70
10 Gugerli Constantin 2015 SUI LV Albis 36.78
9 Fritz Carl 2015 GER LC Zürich 32.92

16 Kaiser Leonard 2015 SUI LC Zürich 29.68
15 Kabeya Maël Lukanda 2015 SUI LC Zürich 29.42
22 Lutz Noah Agyeman 2015 SUI TV Wädenswil 28.44
18 Kerins Sean 2015 SUI LV Albis 28.11
6 Dal Molin Clemente 2015 SUI LC Zürich 27.10

14 Jackschath Jonathan 2015 SUI LC Zürich 26.42
21 Liebezeit Jonas 2015 GER LC Regensdorf 21.75
8 Friedrich Noah 2015 GER LAC TV Unterstrass 21.36

13 Homberger Brayan Martin 2015 SUI LC Zürich 19.98
24 Schmid Loris 2015 SUI Swiss Athletics
27 Thür Jon 2015 SUI LC Zürich
23 Pripo Hamza 2015 SUI Schweiz
25 Schweizer Timo 2015 SUI Schweiz
7 Dürler Mats 2015 SUI FC Buchs-Dällikon

12 Henggeler Nilo 2015 SUI LC Zürich
3 Barry Ibrahim 2015 SUI LAR TV Rüti

19 Köppel Dario 2015 SUI TV Dietlikon
26 Signer Janik 2015 SUI Swiss Athletics
1 Angst Louie-Jay 2015 SUI LC Zürich
5 Bosshard Nils 2015 SUI Jugi Wila
4 Bezgovsek Leo 2015 SUI LC Zürich

11 Henggeler Kaito 2015 SUI LC Zürich
20 Lackhoff Jonas 2015 SUI Schule Aesch / Maur
2 Badertscher Loris 2015 SUI LA Wiesendangen
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60m, W 10 05.07.2025 / 13:40
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

231 Mügge Malia 2015 SUI LC Zürich 9.24
228 Küng Delia 2015 SUI LV Winterthur 9.33
232 Opialla Olivia 2015 GER LC Zürich 9.45
239 Utzinger Paula 2015 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.45
214 Beska Alicja 2015 SUI LV Albis 9.48
233 Portmann Olivera 2015 SUI LC Uster 9.55
222 Jäggi Vanessa 2015 SUI LV Albis 9.58
241 Wiesli Selina 2015 SUI LV Albis 9.62
215 Bieri Mia 2015 SUI LV Albis 9.69
234 Radosavljevic Rosie 2015 SUI LC Regensdorf 9.72
216 Bitar Kallisti 2015 SUI LC Regensdorf 9.75
242 Zadi Elia Kloé 2015 SUI LC Zürich 9.96
218 Hach Anna 2015 SUI LC Uster 9.97
237 Trochimczuk Elena 2015 SUI LC Zürich 10.04
226 Kuczynski Elena 2015 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 10.10
235 Schmiedeskamp Malia 2015 SUI LV Winterthur 10.19
229 Leonardo Stella 2015 SUI LC Regensdorf 10.40
221 Jäggi Elena 2015 SUI LV Albis
230 Mehr Ella 2015 SUI LC Furttal ZH-Nord
220 Isoz Aline 2015 SUI Jugendriege Mettmenstetten
236 Sigrist Laurén 2015 SUI kids+athletics
225 Jorro Chiara 2015 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach
223 Jelovina Natalia 2015 SUI Zürich
227 Kunath Emma 2015 SUI LV Winterthur
238 Trostel Emma 2015 SUI LV Winterthur
217 De Mutiis Olivia 2015 ITA LC Zürich
219 Hartmeier Celina 2015 SUI TV Effretikon
240 Vega Angela 2015 SUI Kloten
243 Zarro Luana 2015 SUI LC Zürich
224 Jorro Chiara 2015 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 3/4, W 10 05.07.2025 / 14:10
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

232 Opialla Olivia 2015 GER LC Zürich 4.25
231 Mügge Malia 2015 SUI LC Zürich 3.92
215 Bieri Mia 2015 SUI LV Albis 3.87
214 Beska Alicja 2015 SUI LV Albis 3.87
239 Utzinger Paula 2015 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 3.87
216 Bitar Kallisti 2015 SUI LC Regensdorf 3.85
241 Wiesli Selina 2015 SUI LV Albis 3.82
228 Küng Delia 2015 SUI LV Winterthur 3.80
233 Portmann Olivera 2015 SUI LC Uster 3.65
237 Trochimczuk Elena 2015 SUI LC Zürich 3.57
242 Zadi Elia Kloé 2015 SUI LC Zürich 3.55
234 Radosavljevic Rosie 2015 SUI LC Regensdorf 3.51
222 Jäggi Vanessa 2015 SUI LV Albis 3.49
218 Hach Anna 2015 SUI LC Uster 3.44
229 Leonardo Stella 2015 SUI LC Regensdorf 3.39
235 Schmiedeskamp Malia 2015 SUI LV Winterthur 3.37
226 Kuczynski Elena 2015 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 3.18
221 Jäggi Elena 2015 SUI LV Albis
230 Mehr Ella 2015 SUI LC Furttal ZH-Nord
220 Isoz Aline 2015 SUI Jugendriege Mettmenstetten
236 Sigrist Laurén 2015 SUI kids+athletics
225 Jorro Chiara 2015 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach
223 Jelovina Natalia 2015 SUI Zürich
227 Kunath Emma 2015 SUI LV Winterthur
238 Trostel Emma 2015 SUI LV Winterthur
217 De Mutiis Olivia 2015 ITA LC Zürich
219 Hartmeier Celina 2015 SUI TV Effretikon
240 Vega Angela 2015 SUI Kloten
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Weitsprung Zone Anlage 3/4, W 10 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 14:10
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

243 Zarro Luana 2015 SUI LC Zürich
224 Jorro Chiara 2015 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach

Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 10 05.07.2025 / 14:50
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

228 Küng Delia 2015 SUI LV Winterthur 29.58
214 Beska Alicja 2015 SUI LV Albis 28.68
237 Trochimczuk Elena 2015 SUI LC Zürich 27.28
216 Bitar Kallisti 2015 SUI LC Regensdorf 27.17
222 Jäggi Vanessa 2015 SUI LV Albis 27.04
226 Kuczynski Elena 2015 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 26.69
241 Wiesli Selina 2015 SUI LV Albis 26.28
231 Mügge Malia 2015 SUI LC Zürich 24.40
215 Bieri Mia 2015 SUI LV Albis 22.27
242 Zadi Elia Kloé 2015 SUI LC Zürich 20.57
234 Radosavljevic Rosie 2015 SUI LC Regensdorf 20.37
218 Hach Anna 2015 SUI LC Uster 20.23
232 Opialla Olivia 2015 GER LC Zürich 18.51
233 Portmann Olivera 2015 SUI LC Uster 18.39
239 Utzinger Paula 2015 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 17.63
229 Leonardo Stella 2015 SUI LC Regensdorf 17.05
235 Schmiedeskamp Malia 2015 SUI LV Winterthur 14.03
221 Jäggi Elena 2015 SUI LV Albis
230 Mehr Ella 2015 SUI LC Furttal ZH-Nord
220 Isoz Aline 2015 SUI Jugendriege Mettmenstetten
236 Sigrist Laurén 2015 SUI kids+athletics
225 Jorro Chiara 2015 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach
223 Jelovina Natalia 2015 SUI Zürich
227 Kunath Emma 2015 SUI LV Winterthur
238 Trostel Emma 2015 SUI LV Winterthur
217 De Mutiis Olivia 2015 ITA LC Zürich
219 Hartmeier Celina 2015 SUI TV Effretikon
240 Vega Angela 2015 SUI Kloten
243 Zarro Luana 2015 SUI LC Zürich
224 Jorro Chiara 2015 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach

60m, M 9 05.07.2025 / 14:10
Athleten: 21

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

193 Adras Syah 2016 SUI kids+athletics 9.75
198 Demont Luis 2016 SUI TV Maur 10.44
195 Bosshard Norim 2016 SUI Gubel Sprinters
212 Tajsic Milos 2016 SUI STV Wehntal
196 Büchler Liam 2016 SUI LC Zürich
208 Rajkovic Aleksandar 2016 SUI LCZ
199 Gonçalves Barboza Davi 2016 SUI kids+athletics
207 Oram Josias 2016 SUI LV Albis
201 Hangartner Joel 2016 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
194 Billeter Tibault 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
203 Lyner David 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
210 Senn Paolo 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
202 Hungerbühler Flurin 2016 SUI Talent Eye Zürich
213 Zöckler Paul 2016 SUI Swiss Athletics
200 Gut Flavio 2016 SUI Jugi Hedingen
209 Schade Emil 2016 SUI TV Dietlikon
204 Menzi Nino 2016 SUI TV Egg
211 Strasser Noé 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
205 Moseley Joscha 2016 SUI Schweiz
197 Cordero Vidal 2016 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
206 Müller Obioma 2016 SUI LC Zürich
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Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2, M 9 05.07.2025 / 14:40
Athleten: 21

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

193 Adras Syah 2016 SUI kids+athletics 3.97
198 Demont Luis 2016 SUI TV Maur 3.63
195 Bosshard Norim 2016 SUI Gubel Sprinters
212 Tajsic Milos 2016 SUI STV Wehntal
196 Büchler Liam 2016 SUI LC Zürich
208 Rajkovic Aleksandar 2016 SUI LCZ
199 Gonçalves Barboza Davi 2016 SUI kids+athletics
207 Oram Josias 2016 SUI LV Albis
201 Hangartner Joel 2016 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
194 Billeter Tibault 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
203 Lyner David 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
210 Senn Paolo 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
202 Hungerbühler Flurin 2016 SUI Talent Eye Zürich
213 Zöckler Paul 2016 SUI Swiss Athletics
200 Gut Flavio 2016 SUI Jugi Hedingen
209 Schade Emil 2016 SUI TV Dietlikon
204 Menzi Nino 2016 SUI TV Egg
211 Strasser Noé 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
205 Moseley Joscha 2016 SUI Schweiz
197 Cordero Vidal 2016 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
206 Müller Obioma 2016 SUI LC Zürich

Ballwurf Anlage 1, M 9 05.07.2025 / 15:20
Athleten: 21

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

198 Demont Luis 2016 SUI TV Maur 34.27
193 Adras Syah 2016 SUI kids+athletics 31.37
195 Bosshard Norim 2016 SUI Gubel Sprinters
212 Tajsic Milos 2016 SUI STV Wehntal
196 Büchler Liam 2016 SUI LC Zürich
208 Rajkovic Aleksandar 2016 SUI LCZ
199 Gonçalves Barboza Davi 2016 SUI kids+athletics
207 Oram Josias 2016 SUI LV Albis
201 Hangartner Joel 2016 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
194 Billeter Tibault 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
203 Lyner David 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
210 Senn Paolo 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
202 Hungerbühler Flurin 2016 SUI Talent Eye Zürich
213 Zöckler Paul 2016 SUI Swiss Athletics
200 Gut Flavio 2016 SUI Jugi Hedingen
209 Schade Emil 2016 SUI TV Dietlikon
204 Menzi Nino 2016 SUI TV Egg
211 Strasser Noé 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
205 Moseley Joscha 2016 SUI Schweiz
197 Cordero Vidal 2016 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
206 Müller Obioma 2016 SUI LC Zürich

60m, W 9 05.07.2025 / 14:30
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

452 Honegger Sabina 2016 SUI TV Hombrechtikon 9.51
453 Kupny Blake 2016 POL LC Zürich 9.89
460 Sommain Charlotte 2016 SUI kids+athletics 10.57
451 Hochuli Yara 2016 SUI Kids Time Knonau
449 Giuliano Gemma 2016 SUI TV Wald Jugend
456 Pardel Blanka 2016 POL LC Zürich
461 Wohlgemuth Léonie Naomi 2016 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
455 Ott Naomi 2016 SUI LV Albis
457 Pratheepan Tiara 2016 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass
440 Aliji Alina 2016 SUI LC Zürich
454 Lamara Emilia 2016 SUI LC Zürich



UBS Kids Cup
Zürich, Sihlhölzli, 05.07.2025 MELDELISTE

Dataservice by Internet-Service: www.swiss-athletics.ch
Gedruckt am 03.07.2025 21:02:30 mit Track and Field 3.1.0.8400 lizenziert für LC Zürich Seite 20 von 27

60m, W 9 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 14:30
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

458 Ristic Nikolina 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
443 Christen Sarina 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
446 Frasci Juna 2016 SUI Jugendriege Mettmenstetten
444 Comtesse Felicitas 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
445 Ekounda Angeline 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
462 Zahnd Jara 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
459 Somieski Milla 2016 SUI Oberrieden
441 Bacher Elif 2016 SUI Talent Eye Winterthur
448 Geiges  Annik 2016 SUI Swiss Athletics
442 Canetta Roeder Isabella 2016 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach
439 Adebiyi Aderinsola 2016 SUI Talent Eye Zürich
447 Frey Alice 2016 SUI LC Uster
450 Harder Amelie 2016 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 3/4, W 9 05.07.2025 / 15:00
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

452 Honegger Sabina 2016 SUI TV Hombrechtikon 3.58
453 Kupny Blake 2016 POL LC Zürich 3.48
460 Sommain Charlotte 2016 SUI kids+athletics 2.91
451 Hochuli Yara 2016 SUI Kids Time Knonau
449 Giuliano Gemma 2016 SUI TV Wald Jugend
456 Pardel Blanka 2016 POL LC Zürich
461 Wohlgemuth Léonie Naomi 2016 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
455 Ott Naomi 2016 SUI LV Albis
457 Pratheepan Tiara 2016 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass
440 Aliji Alina 2016 SUI LC Zürich
454 Lamara Emilia 2016 SUI LC Zürich
458 Ristic Nikolina 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
443 Christen Sarina 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
446 Frasci Juna 2016 SUI Jugendriege Mettmenstetten
444 Comtesse Felicitas 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
445 Ekounda Angeline 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
462 Zahnd Jara 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
459 Somieski Milla 2016 SUI Oberrieden
441 Bacher Elif 2016 SUI Talent Eye Winterthur
448 Geiges  Annik 2016 SUI Swiss Athletics
442 Canetta Roeder Isabella 2016 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach
439 Adebiyi Aderinsola 2016 SUI Talent Eye Zürich
447 Frey Alice 2016 SUI LC Uster
450 Harder Amelie 2016 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass

Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 9 05.07.2025 / 15:40
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

453 Kupny Blake 2016 POL LC Zürich 22.78
452 Honegger Sabina 2016 SUI TV Hombrechtikon 18.68
460 Sommain Charlotte 2016 SUI kids+athletics 14.01
451 Hochuli Yara 2016 SUI Kids Time Knonau
449 Giuliano Gemma 2016 SUI TV Wald Jugend
456 Pardel Blanka 2016 POL LC Zürich
461 Wohlgemuth Léonie Naomi 2016 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
455 Ott Naomi 2016 SUI LV Albis
457 Pratheepan Tiara 2016 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass
440 Aliji Alina 2016 SUI LC Zürich
454 Lamara Emilia 2016 SUI LC Zürich
458 Ristic Nikolina 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
443 Christen Sarina 2016 SUI LC Regensdorf
446 Frasci Juna 2016 SUI Jugendriege Mettmenstetten
444 Comtesse Felicitas 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
445 Ekounda Angeline 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
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Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 9 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 15:40
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

462 Zahnd Jara 2016 SUI LV Winterthur
459 Somieski Milla 2016 SUI Oberrieden
441 Bacher Elif 2016 SUI Talent Eye Winterthur
448 Geiges  Annik 2016 SUI Swiss Athletics
442 Canetta Roeder Isabella 2016 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach
439 Adebiyi Aderinsola 2016 SUI Talent Eye Zürich
447 Frey Alice 2016 SUI LC Uster
450 Harder Amelie 2016 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass

60m, M 8 05.07.2025 / 14:50
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

180 Lehmann Thierry 2017 SUI kids+athletics 10.89
163 Angst Ryan 2017 SUI Kutu Neftenbach
168 Bosshard Yoric 2017 SUI Gubel Sprinters
183 Niess Sebastian 2017 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass
174 Gorbachev Adrian 2017 SUI LV Albis
178 Kostan Gian 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
181 Lochbihler Miru 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
189 Weissenberger Yannis 2017 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
176 Häni Anatol 2017 SUI Schweiz
169 Carint Manuel 2017 SUI Schweiz
190 Widmer Melvin 2017 SUI TV Hausen am Albis
186 Stiburek Elio 2017 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass
188 Wälti Lenny 2017 SUI TV Maur
192 Zocco Sebastian 2017 SUI LC Zürich
182 Luchsinger Jules 2017 SUI LC Zürich
184 Penna Elia 2017 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
187 Vantaggio Gabriel 2017 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
166 Bienvenue Soumahoro Olivier 2017 SUI LC Zürich
177 Kohli Jamin 2017 SUI KUTU Neftenbach
191 Zamperin Julian 2017 SUI LC Zürich
171 Dörig Quinn 2017 SUI LC Zürich
173 Gertsch Riano 2017 SUI Mönchaltorf
172 Dürler Leif 2017 SUI FC Buchs-Dällikon
165 Benchraka Ilyas 2017 SUI LC Zürich
167 Blaser Jona 2017 SUI Jugendriege Seen
175 Grossrieder Arnaud 2017 SUI Zurich
179 Lackhoff Samuel 2017 SUI TV Maur
185 Schneider Adrian 2017 SUI TV Maur
170 Dankwa Kael 2017 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
164 Begzati Lorik 2017 SUI Swiss Athletics

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2, M 8 05.07.2025 / 15:30
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

180 Lehmann Thierry 2017 SUI kids+athletics 3.57
163 Angst Ryan 2017 SUI Kutu Neftenbach
168 Bosshard Yoric 2017 SUI Gubel Sprinters
183 Niess Sebastian 2017 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass
174 Gorbachev Adrian 2017 SUI LV Albis
178 Kostan Gian 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
181 Lochbihler Miru 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
189 Weissenberger Yannis 2017 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
176 Häni Anatol 2017 SUI Schweiz
169 Carint Manuel 2017 SUI Schweiz
190 Widmer Melvin 2017 SUI TV Hausen am Albis
186 Stiburek Elio 2017 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass
188 Wälti Lenny 2017 SUI TV Maur
192 Zocco Sebastian 2017 SUI LC Zürich
182 Luchsinger Jules 2017 SUI LC Zürich
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Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2, M 8 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 15:30
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

184 Penna Elia 2017 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
187 Vantaggio Gabriel 2017 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
166 Bienvenue Soumahoro Olivier 2017 SUI LC Zürich
177 Kohli Jamin 2017 SUI KUTU Neftenbach
191 Zamperin Julian 2017 SUI LC Zürich
171 Dörig Quinn 2017 SUI LC Zürich
173 Gertsch Riano 2017 SUI Mönchaltorf
172 Dürler Leif 2017 SUI FC Buchs-Dällikon
165 Benchraka Ilyas 2017 SUI LC Zürich
167 Blaser Jona 2017 SUI Jugendriege Seen
175 Grossrieder Arnaud 2017 SUI Zurich
179 Lackhoff Samuel 2017 SUI TV Maur
185 Schneider Adrian 2017 SUI TV Maur
170 Dankwa Kael 2017 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
164 Begzati Lorik 2017 SUI Swiss Athletics

Ballwurf Anlage 1, M 8 05.07.2025 / 16:10
Athleten: 30

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

180 Lehmann Thierry 2017 SUI kids+athletics 24.09
165 Benchraka Ilyas 2017 SUI LC Zürich
163 Angst Ryan 2017 SUI Kutu Neftenbach
168 Bosshard Yoric 2017 SUI Gubel Sprinters
183 Niess Sebastian 2017 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass
174 Gorbachev Adrian 2017 SUI LV Albis
178 Kostan Gian 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
181 Lochbihler Miru 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
189 Weissenberger Yannis 2017 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
176 Häni Anatol 2017 SUI Schweiz
169 Carint Manuel 2017 SUI Schweiz
190 Widmer Melvin 2017 SUI TV Hausen am Albis
186 Stiburek Elio 2017 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass
188 Wälti Lenny 2017 SUI TV Maur
192 Zocco Sebastian 2017 SUI LC Zürich
182 Luchsinger Jules 2017 SUI LC Zürich
184 Penna Elia 2017 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
187 Vantaggio Gabriel 2017 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
166 Bienvenue Soumahoro Olivier 2017 SUI LC Zürich
177 Kohli Jamin 2017 SUI KUTU Neftenbach
191 Zamperin Julian 2017 SUI LC Zürich
171 Dörig Quinn 2017 SUI LC Zürich
173 Gertsch Riano 2017 SUI Mönchaltorf
172 Dürler Leif 2017 SUI FC Buchs-Dällikon
167 Blaser Jona 2017 SUI Jugendriege Seen
175 Grossrieder Arnaud 2017 SUI Zurich
179 Lackhoff Samuel 2017 SUI TV Maur
185 Schneider Adrian 2017 SUI TV Maur
170 Dankwa Kael 2017 SUI TALENT EYE Winterthur
164 Begzati Lorik 2017 SUI Swiss Athletics

60m, W 8 05.07.2025 / 15:20
Athleten: 27

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

415 Buatsi Luisa 2017 SUI kids+athletics 10.13
426 Legendre Salomé 2017 SUI LC Zürich 10.31
421 Horvath Amelie 2017 GER TV Maur 10.45
438 Walser Lou 2017 SUI kids+athletics 10.62
420 Godanci Jara 2017 SUI LC Zürich 10.78
423 Kiefer Theresa 2017 SUI Primarschule Heerenweg

(Neftenbach)
417 Fellmann Lea 2017 SUI LC Meilen
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60m, W 8 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 15:20
Athleten: 27

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

429 Mayenzet Valerie 2017 SUI Meilen
418 Gabathuler Chiara 2017 SUI TV Otelfingen
428 Mac Kenzie Vivienne 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
437 Walden Laura 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
435 Skvaro Lia 2017 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
431 Nussbaumer Lenja 2017 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
414 Balsiger Eleni 2017 SUI Schweiz
434 Séchaud Melina 2017 SUI TV Maur
436 Steinmann Naemi 2017 SUI LV Winterthur
413 Amos Amy 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich
430 Mosberger Marilu 2017 SUI LC Zürich
432 Pardey Elisa 2017 SUI LG Küsnacht-Erlenbach
433 Portmann Jasmina 2017 SUI LC Uster
425 Kunath Mattea 2017 SUI LV Winterthur - LA Schule
424 Kuhn Julia 2017 SUI TV Brütten
416 Etzensperger Sophie 2017 SUI Swiss Athletics
427 Lutz Malia Cora Serwaa 2017 SUI TV Wädenswil
412 Agosti Leona 2017 SUI TV Glattfelden
419 Gaiser Carlotta 2017 SUI DTV Seen
422 Keller Lenya 2017 SUI TV Effretikon

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 3/4, W 8 05.07.2025 / 15:50
Athleten: 27

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

421 Horvath Amelie 2017 GER TV Maur 3.41
426 Legendre Salomé 2017 SUI LC Zürich 3.27
438 Walser Lou 2017 SUI kids+athletics 3.24
420 Godanci Jara 2017 SUI LC Zürich 3.22
415 Buatsi Luisa 2017 SUI kids+athletics 3.20
433 Portmann Jasmina 2017 SUI LC Uster 2.71
423 Kiefer Theresa 2017 SUI Primarschule Heerenweg

(Neftenbach)
429 Mayenzet Valerie 2017 SUI Meilen
417 Fellmann Lea 2017 SUI LC Meilen
418 Gabathuler Chiara 2017 SUI TV Otelfingen
428 Mac Kenzie Vivienne 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
437 Walden Laura 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
435 Skvaro Lia 2017 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
431 Nussbaumer Lenja 2017 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
414 Balsiger Eleni 2017 SUI Schweiz
434 Séchaud Melina 2017 SUI TV Maur
436 Steinmann Naemi 2017 SUI LV Winterthur
413 Amos Amy 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich
430 Mosberger Marilu 2017 SUI LC Zürich
432 Pardey Elisa 2017 SUI LG Küsnacht-Erlenbach
425 Kunath Mattea 2017 SUI LV Winterthur - LA Schule
424 Kuhn Julia 2017 SUI TV Brütten
416 Etzensperger Sophie 2017 SUI Swiss Athletics
427 Lutz Malia Cora Serwaa 2017 SUI TV Wädenswil
412 Agosti Leona 2017 SUI TV Glattfelden
419 Gaiser Carlotta 2017 SUI DTV Seen
422 Keller Lenya 2017 SUI TV Effretikon

Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 8 05.07.2025 / 16:30
Athleten: 27

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

420 Godanci Jara 2017 SUI LC Zürich 20.55
438 Walser Lou 2017 SUI kids+athletics 16.80
415 Buatsi Luisa 2017 SUI kids+athletics 15.33
421 Horvath Amelie 2017 GER TV Maur 13.66
433 Portmann Jasmina 2017 SUI LC Uster 12.49
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Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 8 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 16:30
Athleten: 27

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

426 Legendre Salomé 2017 SUI LC Zürich 12.28
417 Fellmann Lea 2017 SUI LC Meilen
423 Kiefer Theresa 2017 SUI Primarschule Heerenweg

(Neftenbach)
429 Mayenzet Valerie 2017 SUI Meilen
418 Gabathuler Chiara 2017 SUI TV Otelfingen
428 Mac Kenzie Vivienne 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
437 Walden Laura 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
435 Skvaro Lia 2017 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
431 Nussbaumer Lenja 2017 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
414 Balsiger Eleni 2017 SUI Schweiz
434 Séchaud Melina 2017 SUI TV Maur
436 Steinmann Naemi 2017 SUI LV Winterthur
413 Amos Amy 2017 SUI Talent Eye Zürich
430 Mosberger Marilu 2017 SUI LC Zürich
432 Pardey Elisa 2017 SUI LG Küsnacht-Erlenbach
425 Kunath Mattea 2017 SUI LV Winterthur - LA Schule
424 Kuhn Julia 2017 SUI TV Brütten
416 Etzensperger Sophie 2017 SUI Swiss Athletics
427 Lutz Malia Cora Serwaa 2017 SUI TV Wädenswil
412 Agosti Leona 2017 SUI TV Glattfelden
419 Gaiser Carlotta 2017 SUI DTV Seen
422 Keller Lenya 2017 SUI TV Effretikon

60m, M 7 05.07.2025 / 15:40
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

155 Radaelli Tim 2018 SUI Zollikon
143 Ettlin Lauro 2018 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
147 Känzig David 2018 SUI Jugi Mettmenstetten
140 Bruggmann Flavio 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon
152 Mezquita Erik 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon
160 von Grünigen Leandro 2019 SUI LV Winterthur / LAS
141 Carrara Leonardo 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
142 Coletti Vazquez Carlos 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
151 Küttel Lorenzo 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
161 Widmer Moritz 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
149 Knecht Louie 2018 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
153 Nagy Yassin 2018 SUI TV Otelfingen
154 Oetterli Adriano 2018 SUI Meilen
159 Tschofen Claudio 2018 SUI Kitu Neftenbach
145 Hasler Julian 2018 SUI Zürich
144 Häberling Julian 2018 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach
157 Shunmugam Adityan 2018 SUI LV Winterthur LAS
146 Hirt Livio 2018 SUI Swiss Athletics
156 Schnell Leano 2018 SUI RSS Lägern
162 Wünsche Milo 2018 SUI Zürich
150 Krause Ruben 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
158 Szoltysek Henrik 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
148 Kinz Lenny 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon
396 Karimukan Vimalaruban 2018 SUI Dietlikontv

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2, M 7 05.07.2025 / 16:10
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

155 Radaelli Tim 2018 SUI Zollikon
143 Ettlin Lauro 2018 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
147 Känzig David 2018 SUI Jugi Mettmenstetten
140 Bruggmann Flavio 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon
152 Mezquita Erik 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon
160 von Grünigen Leandro 2019 SUI LV Winterthur / LAS
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Weitsprung Zone Anlage 1/2, M 7 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 16:10
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

141 Carrara Leonardo 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
142 Coletti Vazquez Carlos 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
151 Küttel Lorenzo 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
161 Widmer Moritz 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
149 Knecht Louie 2018 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
153 Nagy Yassin 2018 SUI TV Otelfingen
154 Oetterli Adriano 2018 SUI Meilen
159 Tschofen Claudio 2018 SUI Kitu Neftenbach
145 Hasler Julian 2018 SUI Zürich
144 Häberling Julian 2018 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach
157 Shunmugam Adityan 2018 SUI LV Winterthur LAS
146 Hirt Livio 2018 SUI Swiss Athletics
156 Schnell Leano 2018 SUI RSS Lägern
162 Wünsche Milo 2018 SUI Zürich
150 Krause Ruben 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
158 Szoltysek Henrik 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
148 Kinz Lenny 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon
396 Karimukan Vimalaruban 2018 SUI Dietlikontv

Ballwurf Anlage 1, M 7 05.07.2025 / 16:50
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

162 Wünsche Milo 2018 SUI Zürich
155 Radaelli Tim 2018 SUI Zollikon
143 Ettlin Lauro 2018 SUI TV Hombrechtikon
147 Känzig David 2018 SUI Jugi Mettmenstetten
140 Bruggmann Flavio 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon
152 Mezquita Erik 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon
160 von Grünigen Leandro 2019 SUI LV Winterthur / LAS
141 Carrara Leonardo 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
142 Coletti Vazquez Carlos 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
151 Küttel Lorenzo 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
161 Widmer Moritz 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
149 Knecht Louie 2018 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
153 Nagy Yassin 2018 SUI TV Otelfingen
154 Oetterli Adriano 2018 SUI Meilen
159 Tschofen Claudio 2018 SUI Kitu Neftenbach
145 Hasler Julian 2018 SUI Zürich
144 Häberling Julian 2018 SUI Jugendriege Ottenbach
157 Shunmugam Adityan 2018 SUI LV Winterthur LAS
146 Hirt Livio 2018 SUI Swiss Athletics
156 Schnell Leano 2018 SUI RSS Lägern
150 Krause Ruben 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
158 Szoltysek Henrik 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
148 Kinz Lenny 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon
396 Karimukan Vimalaruban 2018 SUI Dietlikontv

60m, W 7 05.07.2025 / 16:00
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

388 Bieli Mia 2018 SUI LC Meilen
403 Pizzali Melissa 2018 SUI Horgen
407 Tanadini Chiara 2018 SUI LV Albis
396 Karimukan Vimalaruban (aW) 2018 SUI Dietlikontv
390 Fontanive Malea 2018 SUI LC Meilen
408 von Grünigen Morena 2018 SUI LV Winterthur / LAS
394 Guckenberger Mia 2018 SUI Männedorf
391 García Amaya 2018 SUI Zollikon
400 Moira Cicero 2018 SUI TV Mönchaltorf
399 Meyer Pauline 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
406 Smith Paula 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
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60m, W 7 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 16:00
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

402 Pichler Marlene 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
389 Cosandey Maeva 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
405 Schlessinger Malou 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
398 Kramer Malena 2018 SUI Schule Neftenbach, Heerenweg
397 Kohler Emilia 2018 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
392 Glaser Leonie Sophie 2018 SUI LAR TV Rüti
393 Glauser Finja 2019 SUI Kids Time Knonau
410 Wüest Liara 2018 SUI STV Wehntal
401 Otero Espinal Saray 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
411 Wunderli Emma 2018 SUI TV Thalwil
409 Wenger Leana 2018 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
395 Jauk Luisa 2018 SUI LAR TV Rüti
404 Richard Gisele 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon

Weitsprung Zone Anlage 3/4, W 7 05.07.2025 / 16:30
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

407 Tanadini Chiara 2018 SUI LV Albis
388 Bieli Mia 2018 SUI LC Meilen
403 Pizzali Melissa 2018 SUI Horgen
396 Karimukan Vimalaruban (aW) 2018 SUI Dietlikontv
390 Fontanive Malea 2018 SUI LC Meilen
408 von Grünigen Morena 2018 SUI LV Winterthur / LAS
394 Guckenberger Mia 2018 SUI Männedorf
391 García Amaya 2018 SUI Zollikon
400 Moira Cicero 2018 SUI TV Mönchaltorf
399 Meyer Pauline 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
406 Smith Paula 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
402 Pichler Marlene 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
389 Cosandey Maeva 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
405 Schlessinger Malou 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
398 Kramer Malena 2018 SUI Schule Neftenbach, Heerenweg
397 Kohler Emilia 2018 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
392 Glaser Leonie Sophie 2018 SUI LAR TV Rüti
393 Glauser Finja 2019 SUI Kids Time Knonau
410 Wüest Liara 2018 SUI STV Wehntal
401 Otero Espinal Saray 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
411 Wunderli Emma 2018 SUI TV Thalwil
409 Wenger Leana 2018 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
395 Jauk Luisa 2018 SUI LAR TV Rüti
404 Richard Gisele 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon

Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 7 05.07.2025 / 17:10
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

388 Bieli Mia 2018 SUI LC Meilen
403 Pizzali Melissa 2018 SUI Horgen
396 Karimukan Vimalaruban (aW) 2018 SUI Dietlikontv
390 Fontanive Malea 2018 SUI LC Meilen
408 von Grünigen Morena 2018 SUI LV Winterthur / LAS
394 Guckenberger Mia 2018 SUI Männedorf
391 García Amaya 2018 SUI Zollikon
400 Moira Cicero 2018 SUI TV Mönchaltorf
399 Meyer Pauline 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
406 Smith Paula 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
402 Pichler Marlene 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
389 Cosandey Maeva 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
405 Schlessinger Malou 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
398 Kramer Malena 2018 SUI Schule Neftenbach, Heerenweg
397 Kohler Emilia 2018 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
392 Glaser Leonie Sophie 2018 SUI LAR TV Rüti
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Ballwurf Anlage 2, W 7 - Fortsetzung 05.07.2025 / 17:10
Athleten: 24

StNr Name Jahr Nat Verein ML

393 Glauser Finja 2019 SUI Kids Time Knonau
407 Tanadini Chiara 2018 SUI LV Albis
410 Wüest Liara 2018 SUI STV Wehntal
401 Otero Espinal Saray 2018 SUI Talent Eye Zürich 21
411 Wunderli Emma 2018 SUI TV Thalwil
409 Wenger Leana 2018 SUI Primarschule Ossingen
395 Jauk Luisa 2018 SUI LAR TV Rüti
404 Richard Gisele 2018 SUI TV Dietlikon


